
 

14th June 2024 

Quad Kids at Parliament Hill Fields 
 

Congratulations to the 24 children from Years 3 and 

4 who participated in the Camden Schools Athletics 

Competition at  

Parliament Hill 

Fields.  

They  

competed in 

400 meter  

races and 50 

meter sprints 

on the track, 

and vortex 

throwing and 

long jumping 

in the field 

events.  

Year 4 Art Project: Art Camp London 

Year 4 took part in an art project run by  Art Camp 

artist and teacher Alix Smith. They were engrossed in 

each stage of the process. Firstly, they produced 

continuous line pen sketches of different types of fish, 

using their preferred hand. They extended their 

sketching skills using their alternate hand. The next 

stage was to collaborate with a partner to create a 3D 

skeleton of the fish using wire. 

Then came the messy part! They covered the wire 

sculptures in a form of papier 

mache, then painted the fish 

using realistic patterns and 

colours. The end products are 

beautifully realised, colourful 

and delicate.  

Our thanks to Alix for 

an excellent session 

which supported the 

development of such 

essential skills. 

 Best Attendance  

W/C :  20th May     

Reception Ash        97.6% 

6 Jacaranda           96.4% 
 

W/C:  3rd June 

Nursery Larch        97% 

2 Sycamore             98% 

 



 Certificates of Achievement 
 

Well done to our most recent certificate winners 

who were nominated for achieving well in their 

learning or behaviour. These children will be  

presented with their certificates in assembly:      
 

Nursery: Ubaidullah, Emilia, Zaeem, Zaydan, 

Yusuf and Ebrahim  
 

Reception: Fatima, Adam, Eijaz and Azwad  
 

Year 1: Dawud, Sofia, Precious-Angel, Ijaz and 

Rahma, for her 1 star maths badge 

Year 2:  Areesa and Kwaku 
 

Year 3: Yusra, Mariam A, Riley and Safiya 
 

Year 4: Ihtesham and Farzana 
 

Year 5: Malakai and Sarp 
 

Year 6: Sawsan and Sophia 

 

 
MAKE SURE ALL HOLIDAYS OR JOURNEYS ABROAD  
ARE BOOKED IN SCHOOL HOLIDAY TIME.    HOLIDAY 
LEAVE DURING TERM TIME WILL NOT BE GRANTED. 

 

SUMMER TERM 2024  

Half Term    Mon 27th to Fri 31st May 

Children Return  Monday 3rd June  

Staff INSET Day  Monday 17th June 

Last day of term  Wednesday 24th July  

 

2024-2025 Term Dates 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 

Staff INSET Day  Monday 2nd September 2024 

Staff INSET Day  Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Children Return            Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Half Term    Mon 28th October to Friday 1st      

                                                  November 2024 

Children Return  Monday 4th November 2024 

Last day of term  Friday 20th December 2024  

SPRING TERM 2025 

Staff INSET Day  Monday 6th January 2025 

Children Return  Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half Term    Monday 17th to Friday 21st      

                                                 February 2025 

Children Return  Monday 24th February 2025 

Last day of term  Friday 4th April 2025 

 

SUMMER TERM 2025 

Staff INSET Day  Tuesday 22nd April 2025  

Children Return  Wednesday 23rd April 2025 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025   

Half Term    Monday 26th to Friday 30th May  

                                                  2025 

Children Return  Monday 2nd June 2025  

Staff INSET Day  Friday 6th June 2025 

Last day of term  Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

     

 

 

 

 

Year 6 at London Zoo 

After working very hard to prepare for and take the 

SATs, Year 6 enjoyed a well-deserved trip to London 

Zoo.  They had a wonderful time observing animal  

behaviour and enjoyed a mindful, relaxing day in the  

company of friends.  

Half Price Tennis Summer Camps 

Parliament Hill Fields, Hampstead 

Heath are running half-price holiday 

camps over the summer holidays for 

schools and the community.  For 

more information, contact Rudolf at-     

https://clubspark.lta.org.uk/RudolphSchoolofTennis  

https://clubspark.lta.org.uk/RudolphSchoolofTennis

